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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2024

Oberkorn, 30.11 - 01.12.2024

Event 16 Men, 200m Freestyle 2012 and older
30/11/2024 - 16:57 Results
National Record 1:45.47 STACCHIOTTI Raphaël SCDE Dudelange 12/12/2015
Meilleure Performance 18 1:47.97 FABIANI Rémi SCD Obercorn 16/11/2019
Meilleure Performance 17 1:45.55 STACCHIOTTI Raphaël SCDE Istanbul (TUR) 13/12/2009
Meilleure Performance 16 1:50.30 STACCHIOTTI Raphaël SCDE Monterrey (MEX) 09/07/2008
Meilleure Performance 15 1:51.55 STACCHIOTTI Raphaël SCDE Dudelange 24/11/2007
Meilleure Performance 14 1:57.65 STACCHIOTTI Raphaël SCDE Dudelange 16/12/2006
Meilleure Performance 13 2:05.35 DALEIDEN CIUFERRI Ralph SL Ettelbruck 23/04/2016
Meilleure Performance 12 2:11.78 DALEIDEN CIUFERRI Ralph SL Dudelange 12/12/2015

TL Open M 18 +: 2:16.00  /  TL Pupilles M 12 - 13: 2:55.00  /  TL Jeunes M 14 - 15: 2:40.00  /  TL Juniors M 16 - 17: 2:24.00
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

Pupilles

1. DONDELINGER Gregory 11 Swimming Luxembourg 2:02.95 527 MP 28.84 30.93 31.66 31.52
MP 13 years

2. PILAGATTI Yanis 12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:12.14 425 29.56 34.06 35.10 33.42
3. SIMAO NOGUEIRA F. 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:15.04 398 30.60 34.49 35.74 34.21
4. WESTER Liam 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:16.67 384 31.30 34.91 35.42 35.04
5. KIEFFER GABBANA M. 11 Swimming Luxembourg 2:17.91 374 30.94 34.73 36.82 35.42
6. VAN BURIK Raphael 11 Swimming Luxembourg 2:18.24 371 30.74 35.37 36.81 35.32
7. HALLOT Maxime 11 Swimming Luxembourg 2:21.07 349 31.04 35.45 37.33 37.25
8. PLETSCHETTE Hugo 12 Swimming Club Redange 2:26.42 312 33.57 37.59 38.37 36.89
9. MOHAMAD Youssef 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:27.93 303 33.40 38.06 39.52 36.95

10. WEBER Kazuki 12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:28.74 298 32.63 37.61 39.96 38.54
11. FABER SZOMBATHY P. 12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:30.65 286 35.04 39.71 40.07 35.83
12. BARANCZYK Adam 12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:32.23 278 33.86 38.75 40.26 39.36
13. KARANOVIC Gordan 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:34.26 267 33.56 38.30 41.59 40.81
14. BERNIMONT Robin 12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:35.62 260 33.94 40.41 41.73 39.54
15. MELOUANE AMAHZOUNE I.11 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:37.30 252 34.26 39.64 42.44 40.96
16. HUBERTY Nick 11 Swimming Luxembourg 2:39.91 239 36.31 40.47 41.73 41.40
17. REMICHE Paul 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:40.72 236 37.20 42.77 42.94 37.81
18. MICHELS-LINK Louis Gilles11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:45.50 216 38.34 42.35 43.83 40.98
19. BRAUN Mattis 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:46.53 212 38.43 43.58 42.48 42.04
20. ALASADI Joud 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:48.15 206 37.48 44.54 44.85 41.28

DNS CARPANTIER Louis-Leon 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club

Jeunes

1. VALENTINI Stefano 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:54.31 656 26.43 29.30 29.22 29.36
2. RUIZ Jacobo 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:59.26 578 27.89 29.92 31.42 30.03
3. KIDD Alexander 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:04.81 504 27.86 31.19 32.88 32.88
4. SANCHEZ Luca 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:07.68 471 29.04 32.35 33.61 32.68
5. REINESCH Inaki 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:10.94 437 29.08 33.50 34.07 34.29
6. BLECKMANN Antoine 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:11.91 427 30.29 33.89 33.76 33.97
7. FABER Max 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 2:15.37 395 30.76 34.41 35.34 34.86
8. WARD James 10 Schwammclub Monnerech 2:21.35 347 31.31 36.03 36.89 37.12
9. DE SAEDELEER Gabriel 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:23.36 333 32.49 35.69 37.91 37.27

10. SPENNACCHIO Matteo 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:24.05 328 32.54 36.36 37.90 37.25
11. MOOG Paul 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:24.31 326 33.65 37.30 37.64 35.72
12. DECARIS Victor 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:27.86 303 32.98 37.34 38.96 38.58
13. LAZUTCENKOVS Artjoms 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:35.46 261 35.71 39.12 41.58 39.05
14. SCHMIDT Simon 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:36.30 256 34.77 40.07 40.95 40.51
15. AMMARI Emine 10 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:41.05 234 * 34.05 41.39 44.79 40.82
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2024

Oberkorn, 30.11 - 01.12.2024

Event 16, Boys, 200m Freestyle, Jeunes

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

WDR RUBTSOV Sasha 09 Swimming Luxembourg

Juniors

1. VIGUIER Evan 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:55.81 631 26.84 29.32 30.03 29.62
2. ESCHETTE Louis 07 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:57.59 603 26.96 29.71 30.11 30.81
3. GONZALEZ PEREZ Rodrigo07 Swimming Luxembourg 1:57.74 601 27.36 29.78 30.49 30.11
4. VISSER Mats 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:00.21 564 26.99 30.60 31.30 31.32
5. WEYLAND Philippe 07 Swimming Luxembourg 2:00.77 557 27.84 31.18 31.73 30.02
6. KUNEN Fynn 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:01.63 545 27.26 30.56 31.47 32.34
7. DUSEMON Paul 07 Swimming Luxembourg 2:02.86 529 28.19 30.93 32.44 31.30
8. THILL Louis 07 Swimming Luxembourg 2:03.00 527 28.12 30.33 31.91 32.64
9. KROMBACH Alex 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:05.05 501 28.64 31.19 32.65 32.57

10. BOHLER Tim 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:06.85 480 28.77 32.12 33.53 32.43
11. MELOUANE AMAHZOUNE A.08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:08.90 458 30.15 32.92 33.33 32.50
12. DEHALLEUX Lukas 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:10.13 445 29.68 33.49 33.99 32.97
13. MOOG Jules 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:17.21 379 30.51 35.21 36.03 35.46
14. KRIES Leo 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:19.17 364 30.81 34.85 37.19 36.32
15. EVEN Renaud 07 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:21.69 344 31.80 37.07 37.09 35.73
16. NONOA Francis Dissiramah08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:21.98 342 28.12 34.17 38.76 40.93
17. CICCONE Gabriel 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:23.16 334 32.41 35.25 37.50 38.00

DNS MIASIK-LEGRAND Gabriel 08 Schwammclub Monnerech

Open

1. HENRIONNET Tom 04 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:50.12 734 26.43 28.76 27.70 27.23
Federal Short Course Champion

2. VANDERSCHRICK Stephan00 Swimming Luxembourg 1:53.30 674 26.39 29.13 28.98 28.80
3. VALENTINI Stefano 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:54.31 656 26.43 29.30 29.22 29.36
4. VIGUIER Evan 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:55.81 631 26.84 29.32 30.03 29.62
5. ESCHETTE Louis 07 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:57.59 603 26.96 29.71 30.11 30.81
6. GONZALEZ PEREZ Rodrigo07 Swimming Luxembourg 1:57.74 601 27.36 29.78 30.49 30.11
7. WEYRICH Mike 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:57.94 598 27.12 29.71 30.64 30.47
8. DANTHINE Zacharie 04 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:58.03 596 27.72 30.09 30.34 29.88
9. MARTI Theo 05 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:58.06 596 27.86 30.09 30.33 29.78

10. RUIZ Jacobo 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:59.26 578 27.89 29.92 31.42 30.03
11. JAAS Tom 06 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:00.04 567 28.47 30.10 30.89 30.58
12. VISSER Mats 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:00.21 564 26.99 30.60 31.30 31.32
13. WEYLAND Philippe 07 Swimming Luxembourg 2:00.77 557 27.84 31.18 31.73 30.02
14. MONROS COMA Miquel 87 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:01.28 550 28.34 30.70 31.57 30.67
15. KUNEN Fynn 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:01.63 545 27.26 30.56 31.47 32.34
16. VAN LELYVELD Keanu 06 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:01.79 543 27.64 30.33 31.92 31.90
17. DUSEMON Paul 07 Swimming Luxembourg 2:02.86 529 28.19 30.93 32.44 31.30
18. DONDELINGER Gregory 11 Swimming Luxembourg 2:02.95 527 MP 28.84 30.93 31.66 31.52

MP 13 years

19. THILL Louis 07 Swimming Luxembourg 2:03.00 527 28.12 30.33 31.91 32.64
20. WESTER Ben 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:04.15 512 28.83 31.32 31.76 32.24
21. KIDD Alexander 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:04.81 504 27.86 31.19 32.88 32.88
22. KROMBACH Alex 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:05.05 501 28.64 31.19 32.65 32.57
23. BOHLER Tim 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:06.85 480 28.77 32.12 33.53 32.43
24. SANCHEZ Luca 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:07.68 471 29.04 32.35 33.61 32.68
25. MELOUANE AMAHZOUNE A.08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:08.90 458 30.15 32.92 33.33 32.50
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2024

Oberkorn, 30.11 - 01.12.2024

Event 16, Men, 200m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

26. DEHALLEUX Lukas 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:10.13 445 29.68 33.49 33.99 32.97
27. REINESCH Inaki 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:10.94 437 29.08 33.50 34.07 34.29
28. BLECKMANN Antoine 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:11.91 427 30.29 33.89 33.76 33.97
29. PILAGATTI Yanis 12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:12.14 425 29.56 34.06 35.10 33.42
30. SIMAO NOGUEIRA F. 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:15.04 398 30.60 34.49 35.74 34.21
31. FABER Max 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 2:15.37 395 30.76 34.41 35.34 34.86
32. WESTER Liam 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:16.67 384 31.30 34.91 35.42 35.04
33. MOOG Jules 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:17.21 379 30.51 35.21 36.03 35.46
34. KIEFFER GABBANA M. 11 Swimming Luxembourg 2:17.91 374 30.94 34.73 36.82 35.42
35. VAN BURIK Raphael 11 Swimming Luxembourg 2:18.24 371 30.74 35.37 36.81 35.32
36. KRIES Leo 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:19.17 364 30.81 34.85 37.19 36.32
37. HALLOT Maxime 11 Swimming Luxembourg 2:21.07 349 31.04 35.45 37.33 37.25
38. WARD James 10 Schwammclub Monnerech 2:21.35 347 31.31 36.03 36.89 37.12
39. EVEN Renaud 07 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:21.69 344 31.80 37.07 37.09 35.73
40. NONOA Francis Dissiramah08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:21.98 342 28.12 34.17 38.76 40.93
41. CICCONE Gabriel 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:23.16 334 32.41 35.25 37.50 38.00
42. DE SAEDELEER Gabriel 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:23.36 333 32.49 35.69 37.91 37.27
43. SPENNACCHIO Matteo 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:24.05 328 32.54 36.36 37.90 37.25
44. MOOG Paul 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:24.31 326 33.65 37.30 37.64 35.72
45. PLETSCHETTE Hugo 12 Swimming Club Redange 2:26.42 312 33.57 37.59 38.37 36.89
46. DECARIS Victor 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:27.86 303 32.98 37.34 38.96 38.58
47. MOHAMAD Youssef 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:27.93 303 33.40 38.06 39.52 36.95
48. WEBER Kazuki 12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:28.74 298 32.63 37.61 39.96 38.54
49. FABER SZOMBATHY P. 12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:30.65 286 35.04 39.71 40.07 35.83
50. BARANCZYK Adam 12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:32.23 278 33.86 38.75 40.26 39.36
51. KARANOVIC Gordan 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:34.26 267 33.56 38.30 41.59 40.81
52. LAZUTCENKOVS Artjoms 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:35.46 261 35.71 39.12 41.58 39.05
53. BERNIMONT Robin 12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:35.62 260 33.94 40.41 41.73 39.54
54. SCHMIDT Simon 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:36.30 256 34.77 40.07 40.95 40.51
55. MELOUANE AMAHZOUNE I.11 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:37.30 252 34.26 39.64 42.44 40.96
56. HUBERTY Nick 11 Swimming Luxembourg 2:39.91 239 36.31 40.47 41.73 41.40
57. REMICHE Paul 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:40.72 236 37.20 42.77 42.94 37.81
58. AMMARI Emine 10 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:41.05 234 * 34.05 41.39 44.79 40.82
59. MICHELS-LINK Louis Gilles11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:45.50 216 38.34 42.35 43.83 40.98
60. BRAUN Mattis 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:46.53 212 38.43 43.58 42.48 42.04
61. ALASADI Joud 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:48.15 206 37.48 44.54 44.85 41.28

DNS CARPANTIER Louis-Leon 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club
DNS MIASIK-LEGRAND Gabriel 08 Schwammclub Monnerech
WDR MANNES Max 97 Schwammclub Deifferdang
WDR RUBTSOV Sasha 09 Swimming Luxembourg


